

PUBLIC NOTICE
My Client Mrs. Shalini Purshottam Patankar the landlady/ owner of the building known as "Hrishikesh" situated on the plot of land bearing CTS No. 216, 216/1 and 216/2 at Datta Mandir Road, Malad (E), Mumbai - 400097 intends to deal with the same in near future, and person or persons having any right, title, interest or lawful claim of any nature by way of lien, mortgage etc in the same be conveyed along with copies of the valid legal document to the undersigned within 15 days of the Publication. No claim shall be entertained thereafter in any circumstances.
Sd/-
A. H. Mehta
Advocate & Notary
Mob: 9820527078
"Parijat", Pushpa Colony, Manchubhai Road, Malad (East), Mumbai - 400 097

IN THE BOMBAY CITY CIVIL COURT AT BOMBAY DINDOSHI (BORIVALI DIVISION) SUMMARY SUIT NO. 369 OF 2021
ICICI Bank Ltd.
Through its authorized representative Mr. Rajesh Chintaman Wankhede, Father's Name- Chintaman Shankar Wankhede, Age 45 Years a banking company incorporated and registered under the provisions of the Companies Act, 1956 and a Scheduled Bank within the meaning of the Reserve Bank of India Act, 1943 and having its at "ICICI Bank Limited, Near Chakli Circle, Old Padra Road, Vadodara- 390007 and Corporate Office at ICICI Bank Towers, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai-400 051 and having branch Office at MIDC Tower, near Trans Trade Centre, Andheri (East), Mumbai-400093
...Plaintiff
Versus
VISHAL RAMESH RAO
Father's Name- Ramesh, Age- Adult, Having his residential address at Madhuban CO-OP Society, 7th Floor, Flat No.703, Plot No.25, Sector 6, Airoli, Near St Xavier's School, Mumbai- 400708
Having his office address at: Reliance Communication A Block, DAKC East, Recharge Dep, 1st Floor, Thane Belapur Road, Koperkhairia Near Opp Koper Railway Station, Navi Mumbai-400709
...Defendant
TAKE NOTICE that, this Hon'ble Court will be moved before His Honour Judge SHRI A.V. DHULDHULE presiding in the Court Room No.5 on 11.08.2023 at 11 O'clock in the forenoon by the above-named Defendants for the following reliefs:
(a) That it be declared that an aggregate sum of Rs. 2,73,033.65/- (Rupees Two Lakh Seventy-Three Thousand Thirty Three And Sixty Five Paise Only) is due and payable as on 07.04.2021 with further interest thereon @ 29.88% p.a. from 08.04.2021 till the date of actual payment by the Defendant to the Plaintiff as per Statement of Account at Exhibit D;
(b) Costs of this suit be provided for;
(c) Any other or further relief as may be deemed fit and proper in the circumstances of the case be granted.
Dated this 12th day of July, 2023.
For Registrar
City Civil Court, Dindoshi
Sealer
Mr/Messrs
Advocate for the plaintiff /s.
Address:- VIDHI PARTNERS, ADVOCATES,
2nd Floor, Darabshaw House, Shoorji Vallabhdas Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai-400001
To
VISHAL RAMESH RAO

G. G. DANDEKAR MACHINE WORKS LIMITED
Regd. Office: 211/A, MIDC, Bulburi Industrial Area, Village Kinhi, Tal. Hingana, Dist. Nagpur-441122
Tel.: (07103) 295109; CIN: L70100MH1938PLC002869 Email: cs@ggdandekar.com; Website: www.ggdandekar.com
Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2023
(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated			
		Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Year ended 30.06.2022 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Continuing Operations	96.58	23.51	286.41	96.58	23.51	286.41
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items) from Continuing Operations	(19.08)	(17.64)	(83.92)	(19.08)	(17.64)	(83.92)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items) from Continuing Operations	(19.08)	(17.64)	(83.92)	(19.08)	(17.64)	(83.92)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items) from Continuing Operations (Consolidated includes share of profit in associate company)	(26.37)	(42.18)	(140.40)	(26.37)	(42.18)	(140.40)
5.	Net Profit (Loss) Before Tax from Discontinuing Operations	10.13	(15.47)	(356.54)	10.13	(15.47)	(356.54)
6.	Net Profit (Loss) from Discontinuing Operations	16.41	(13.36)	(289.69)	16.41	(13.36)	(289.69)
7.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(9.96)	23.71	(346.02)	(29.04)	50.77	(226.45)
8.	Equity Share Capital	47.61	47.61	47.61	47.61	47.61	47.61
9.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (Not annualized)	0.21	(1.17)	(9.03)	0.21	(1.17)	(9.03)
1.	Basic:	0.21	(1.17)	(9.03)	0.21	(1.17)	(9.03)
2.	Diluted:	0.21	(1.17)	(9.03)	0.21	(1.17)	(9.03)

Notes:
(a) The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 08 August 2023.
(b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com & at Company's website www.ggdandekar.com.
For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Pranav Deshpande
Executive Director (DIN: 06457549)
Place: Pune
Date: 08 August 2023

RESONANCE SPECIALTIES LIMITED
REGD. OFFICE: 54-D, Kandivli Industrial Estate, Charkop, Kandivli (West) MUMBAI 67.
Website: www.resonanceci.com TEL: 022 6857 2827 GST No.-27AAGA9590Q12W Email: company.secretary@resonanceci.com
FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)*	30-06-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	1,346.12	1,837.75	1,591.17	5,881.46
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extra ordinary items)	131.06	155.46	207.37	685.14
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and /or Extra ordinary items)	131.06	155.46	207.37	685.14
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, after Exceptional and /or Extra ordinary items)	87.48	123.75	151.54	500.13
5	Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit & loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	87.55	121.39	149.01	504.42
6	Equity Share Capital	1,154.40	1,154.40	1,154.40	1,154.40
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation reserve as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year				3,851.65
8	Earning per Shares (of Rs 10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- (basic & Diluted)	0.76	1.05	1.29	4.37

Notes:
1. The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules' 2015 (IND-AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
2. The above results have been reviewed by the audit committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 8th August, 2023.
3. In accordance with Ind AS-108 "Operating Segments", the company has only one reportable primary business segment i.e. "Chemical Manufacturing". However, the company has secondary geographical segment which is disclosed in the financial statement as per Ind AS- 108. Information about secondary geographical segments as per financial statements (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	April to June 23	April to June 22
Segment Revenue		
- India	629.64	576.77
- Outside India	716.48	1,014.40
Total	1,346.12	1,591.17

The segment asset and segment capital expenditure attributable to the segment "Outside India" is less than 10% of the respective total assets and total capital expenditure and therefore not disclosed separately.
4. *The figures for the quarter ended March 2023 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended March 31, 2023 and unaudited year-to-date figures up to the third quarter ended December 31, 2022 which were subjected to limited review.
5. The figures for the previous financial period have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary.
By the order of the Board
For RESONANCE SPECIALTIES LIMITED
Charhit Jain
Whole Time Director
DIN: 09344495
Place : Mumbai
Date : 8th August, 2023

RUCHI INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED
CIN: L65990MH1984PLC033878
Regd. Office: 706, Tulsiani Chambers, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400021 Phone: 022-49712051, Website: www.ruchiinfrastructure.com
Email: ruchiinfrastructure@ruchiinfrastructure.com
Extract of Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 (Rs. in lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter ended 30.06.2023	Quarter ended 31.03.2023	Quarter ended 30.06.2022	Year ended 31.03.2023	Quarter ended 30.06.2023	Quarter ended 31.03.2023	Quarter ended 30.06.2022	Year ended 31.03.2023
		Reviewed	Audited	Reviewed	Audited	Reviewed	Audited	Reviewed	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,048	1,043	1,070	4,141	1,858	1,389	1,765	6,431
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	458	(166)	213	244	627	(254)	441	280
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	458	(166)	213	244	627	(254)	441	280
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	323	(121)	113	99	489	(213)	336	127
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	333	(122)	117	83	499	(214)	340	111
6	Equity Share Capital	2,155	2,155	2,052	2,155	2,155	2,155	2,052	2,155
7	Other Equity				15,327				14,961
8	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- each) (for continuing and discounted operations)- Basic : Diluted:	0.11 0.09	(0.10) (0.10)	0.02 0.02	(0.11) (0.12)	0.19 0.15	(0.14) (0.15)	0.12 0.12	(0.10) (0.10)

Notes:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Company - www.ruchiinfrastructure.com and on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.
b) #-Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules/AS Rules.
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Executive Director
Place: Indore
Date: August 7, 2023

FOODS AND INNS LIMITED
CIN: L55200MH1967PLC013837
Regd. Office: Udyog Bhavan, 2nd Floor, 29 Walchand Hirachand Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai - 400 038.
Phone No.: +91-22-22613102; E-mail: writetous@foodsandinns.com; Website: www.foodsandinns.com
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		June 30, 2023	March 31, 2023	June 30, 2022	March 31, 2023	June 30, 2023	March 31, 2023	June 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
1	Total Income From Operations (Net)	28,553.49	32,956.92	21,531.80	98,404.81	29,053.46	33,365.25	22,100.11	100,151.62
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary Activities before tax	2,036.73	2,189.69	886.30	5,894.13	2,036.69	2,221.58	905.39	5,983.58
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	1,438.63	1,477.38	715.38	4,723.72	1,433.68	1,519.80	702.43	4,740.96
4	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 1/- each)	535.97	509.38	503.38	509.38	535.97	509.38	503.38	509.38
5	Earning per share (Face value of ₹ 1/- each) Basic Diluted	2.77 2.31	2.90 2.63	1.42 1.41	9.27 8.41	2.76 2.30	2.98 2.67	1.40 1.39	9.31 8.33

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended June 30, 2023, Results were filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Year ended Financial Results are available on stock exchange websites (www.bseindia.com), (www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.foodsandinns.com)
2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 7, 2023.
3. The financial figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 are the balancing figures between audited figures with respect to full financial year ended on March 31, 2023 and the published unaudited year to date figures upto the third quarter ended December 31, 2022, which were subject to limited review.
By order of the Board
For FOODS AND INNS LIMITED
Milan Dalal
Managing Director
DIN: 00062453
Place : Mumbai
Date : August 7, 2023

NASHIK MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, NASHIK
Public Works Department
E-Tender Notice No.11 (Year 2023-24)
Nashik Municipal Corporation, Nashik Public Works Department vide E-Tender Notice No. 11 (Year 2023-24) invites bids for 23 number of works which will be displayed on the website www.mahatenders.gov.in from dt. 11/08/2023 to 21/08/2023 up to 3.00 pm Last date for acceptance of tender will be dt. 21/08/2023.
Note - All further necessary notices/clarifications will be published on the online website.
Sdxxx
City Engineer
Nashik Municipal Corporation
Sdxxx
Commissioner and Administrator
Nashik Municipal Corporation
जनसंपर्क/जा.क्र.१८२/रि.८/२०२३ "पर्यावरण बचे, तो प्राण बचे" |

Canara Bank
CANARA BANK,VIRAR WEST II BRANCH, ADDRESS :SHOP NO 1 TO 5, SHOPPERS PLAZA LOKPRABHAT COMPLEX, AGASHI ROAD, BOLINJ, VIRAR WEST 401303
Branch Ref : CB/15483/ANKITACREATION
Date : 05/08/2023
POSSESSION NOTICE
Where the under signed being the Authorised Officer of the Canara Bank under the Securitisation And Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (Act 54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (1) read with Rule 3 of the security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued a Demand Notice dated 12-05-2023 (12th May 2023 calling upon the borrower Mr. MAHENDRA BIPIN THAKAR and BIPINCHANDRA THAKKAR & HANSABEN B THAKKAR (GUARANTORS & MORTGAGOR) 604 OM GREEN RIDGE, GREEN PARK COMPLEX, PADMAVATI NAGAR ROAD, BOLINJ, VIRAR WEST - 401303 to repay the amount mentioned in the notice, being Rs. 12,07,207/- (Rupees TWELVE LAKHS AND SEVEN THOUSANDS TWO HUNDRED SEVEN RUPEES ONLY) plus unapplied interest and charges within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and public in general, that the under signed has taken possession of the properties described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him /her under Section 13 (4) of the said Act, read with Rule 8 & 9 of the said Rules on this 1st of day of MAY of the year 2023.
The borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the CANARA BANK, Virar West II, Bolinj Branch for an amount of Rs. 12,07,207/- (Rupees TWELVE LAKHS AND SEVEN THOUSANDS TWO HUNDRED SEVEN RUPEES ONLY) and interest thereon.
Description of the Immovable Property
FLAT NO 604 OM GREEN RIDGE, GREEN PARK COMPLEX, PADMAVATI NAGAR ROAD, BOLINJ, VIRAR WEST - 401303 IN THE NAME OF MR BIPINCHANDRA THAKKAR & MRS. HANSABEN B THAKKAR
Bounded:
On the North by : Flat No. 605 On the South by : Open to Sky
On the East by : Flat No. 603 On the West by : Open to Sky
Within the Registration Sub-district of: Vasai-Virar City, Palghar
Sd/-
Authorised Officer
Canara Bank
Date : 05/08/2023
Place : Virar West

LATIM
COLOUR COATED STEEL
Dazzling colours, superior durability!
LA TIM METAL & INDUSTRIES LIMITED
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS DRILLCO METAL CARBIDES LIMITED)
Registered Office: 201, Navkar Plaza, Bajaj Road, Vile Parle (West), Mumbai - 400056.
CIN: L99999MH1974PLC017951
Tel. : 022 - 26202299 / 26203434 • Fax : 022 - 26240540
Email : cs.latimmetal@gmail.com • Website : www.latimmetal.com
Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 (Rs. in lakhs (except earnings per share))

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Year ended		Consolidated			
		Quarter ended 30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)	30/06/2022 (Unaudited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)	30/06/2022 (Unaudited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)
		1	Total Income from Operations (net)	2,921.15	1,300.68	2,465.64	6,051.13	8,528.27	5,951.02
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	(75.87)	(91.77)	(131.21)	(539.24)	104.37	25.10	(156.29)	(738.03)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(75.87)	(91.77)	(131.21)	(539.24)	104.37	25.10	(156.29)	(738.03)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(75.89)	(86.99)	(131.22)	(534.82)	98.51	18.15	(160.21)	(749.93)
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(75.89)	(86.99)	(131.22)	(534.82)	98.51	20.43	(170.12)	(747.65)
6	Equity Share Capital	883.14	883.14	883.14	883.14	883.14	883.14	883.14	883.14
7	Earning per share of Rs. 1/- each Basic (in Rs.) Diluted (in Rs.)	(0.09) (0.09)	(0.10) (0.10)	(0.15) (0.15)	(0.61) (0.61)	0.11 0.11	0.02 0.02	(0.18) (0.18)	(0.85) (0.85)

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. These financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee, and were approved by the Board of Directors, in their respective meetings held on 7th August, 2023.
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Rahul Timbadia
Managing Director
DIN : 00691457
Place : Mumbai
Date : 07.08.2023

Rustomjee
Keystone Realtors Limited
(Formerly known as Keystone Realtors Private Limited)
CIN: L45200MH1995PLC094208
Registered Office - 702, Natraj, M.V. Road Junction, Western Express Highway, Andheri (East), Mumbai -400 069. Website: www.rustomjee.com
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023
(Rs. in Lakhs, Except otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2023 (Un-audited)	31.03.2023 (Un-audited)	30.06.2022 (Un-audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
		1	Total Income from Operations	28,282	35,763
2	Profit before Share of Profit/(Loss) from associates and joint ventures, and tax	6,628	8,629	788	10,248
3	Profit for the period / year	4,651	7,404	422	7,950
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	4,650	7,427	397	7,938
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- Per Share)	11,388	11,388	10,353	11,388
6	Earning Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (Not Annualised for quarters) (a) Basic (in Rs.) (b) Diluted (in Rs.)	4.12 4.12	6.73 6.73	0.49 0.49	7.67 7.67

Notes to the Consolidated Financials Results
1. The above unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 which includes the financial information of the Keystone Realtors Limited ("the Company") and its subsidiaries (collectively "the Group") and its interest in Associates, Joint ventures and jointly controlled entities (refer annexure A), were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on August 07, 2023 and have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company.
2. The above unaudited consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended, and read with relevant rules thereunder.
3. The results for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended March 31, 2023 and reviewed figures for the nine months period ended December 31, 2022, which were neither audited nor subject to limited review by Statutory Auditors. The financial results for the quarters ended June 30, 2022 included in the above unaudited consolidated financial results were neither audited nor subject to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company as the Company has got listed during the quarter ended December 31, 2022.
4. The Group is exclusively engaged in the business of real estate and allied activities. This in the context of Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments", constitutes single operating segment. The Group does not have operations outside India, hence there are no reportable geographical segment.
5. During the year ended March 31, 2023, the Company has completed its Initial Public Offer (IPO) and has received an amount of INR 52,446 Lakh (net off IPO proceeds of INR 3,554 Lakh) from proceeds out of fresh issue of equity shares. The utilisation of net IPO proceeds is summarised as below:

Objects of the issue	Amount Received	Utilised upto June 30, 2023	Un-utilised upto June 30, 2023
Repayment/prepayment, in full or part, of certain borrowings/ Overdraft availed by the Company and its Subsidiaries*	34,160	34,160	-
Funding for acquisition of future real estate projects and general corporate purposes	18,286	6,504	11,782
Total	52,446	40,664	11,782

*Unutilised IPO proceeds of INR 11,782 Lakh is invested in term deposits with a bank pending utilisation for the intended purpose.
6. The Company has received the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT) approval for the scheme of amalgamation of Tocatta Realtors Private Limited (TRPL) with the Company ("the Scheme") on May 4, 2023 and has filed the order copy with the Registrar of the Company on June 16, 2023 ("effective date"). The Company has accounted for the assets and liabilities of TRPL on line by line basis after eliminating the intercompany receivable and payable balances between the Company and TRPL, the Company has accounted for fair value of TRPL's net assets as credit to investments accounted for using the equity method amounting to INR 20,473 Lakh.
For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Boman Inani
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 00057453
Place : Mumbai
Date : 7th August, 2023

